10471721
150461
\$40.00
ij

il Stop: ignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM C ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450 	Attorney Docket No. 117074
case record the attached document. Stal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ıment: <u>2</u>
A. Name of conveying parties: Christopher Nigel LANGLEY Robert WOOLSTON	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DCA DESIGN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 19 CHURCH STREET, WARWICK, GREAT BRITAIN CV34 4AB
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other	
B. Execution Date: All) September 30, 2003	who execution date of the application is:
 A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent Application No. 10/471,721 	oplication, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(5)
•	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jumes A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
the original documents	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: January 6, 2004
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	

700059257

PATENT REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

					ASSIGNMEN	Tr				
		((1)	Christopher	Nigel LANGLEY	(5)			_ _	
		•	··· (2)			(6)				
	Insert Name(s)					(7)				
	of Inventor(8)	•	(3)			(8)	1			
			(4) to eacl over to	In considerat h of the unde	ion of the sum of on rsigned, each unders	ne dollar (\$1.0) signed agrees t	0) and other g o assign, and	ood and valu hereby does	uable considers assign, transfe	ition paid ir and set
	Insert Name				turional Lim	ited				
(9)	Assignee		(9)	DCA Desi	gn International Lim Street, Warwick, Gr	est Britain CV	34 4AB			
(10)	Insert Addre Assigned	258 01	(10)	_					and legal repres	sen bitives.
			the er	tire right, ut tion, and in a ional, continu	ated as the Assigned le and interest for th all applications for p lation, substitute, an imination certificates	eatent including ad reissue appl s that may be	g any and all plication(s), and granted on the	provisional, d all Letters : invention k	non-provision: Patent, extensi mown as	ons,
7113	Insert		(11)	<u>jmprov</u>	EMENTS IN AND	RELATING 1	O AN INDEC	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
(11)	Identificatio	0								
	such as Title Number, or	, Case Foreign			- 10074					
	Application	Number	(Att	omey Docke	l No. 117074 Jersigned has (have)	executed an a	notication for	patent in th	e United State	5 of America
			for v	ven date her	ewith or					
(12)	Insert Date	of	/15	Se j	ptember 30, 200)3 				·
• ,	Signing of Application		(12	-		10/471	727			
			(1:	ar IIS ann	lication Serial Numb	ber				
(13)	Alternative Identificati		(1.			_				
			Ų.	ed <u>Septer</u>	nber 15, 2003 ers necessary in con) issuing thereon, an				- inuing divis	sional or
the Association claims recxa Pater full r and s	saigned in every 3) Each un- 5 of provisions 4) Each un- mination a grat 5) Each un- its of the Unitedight to convey to uprees that this 6) Each un- iffication that of	dersigned agree of the Internat dersigned agree to fa valid Undersigned authors are to face and the entire internates igned here dersigned here agsigned here ags be necessal	es to e ional (es to p nited S norizes ng fron est her	xecute all pa Convention for perform all af tates patent if and requests me said application assigned.	pers necessary in cor any patent or reissue ace and going forwar pers and documents or Protection of Indu- firmative acts which to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of sation(s) to the said A and that he has not this heirs, successor of OLIFF & BERRID der to comply with	and perform a astrial Property a may be neces of the U.S. Pa- Assignce, as A executed, and assigns and	y or similar ag ssary to obtain tent and Trade assignee of the will not exec- legal represer	reements. I, maintain of mark Office contine internate any agrentatives.	to issue any a cst, and covere serients in con	eissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith,
rçcor					rsigned on the date	(e) annosite ti	he undersigne	ed name(s).		
					Inventor Signati	Plw	ichyher 1	Nisel 1	ongles_	(SEAL)
Date		<u> </u>			Inventor Signati			7 -		(SEAL)
Dat	. <u>30 ≤</u>	ᠪᢆ᠘ᢣᡗᡳᢆ᠕ᢆᢆᢎᠺ	772	<u>200₹</u>	Inventor Signat	nre <u>(Cre</u>				(SEAL)
Dat	e				Inventor Signat	ure				(SEAL)
Dat	_				Inventor Signat	ture				
Dat					Inventor Signat	ture				
Da					Inventor Signa	ture				
- Da					Inventor Signa	ture				(SEAL)
Da					Inventor Signa	iture			Consul if out	
πе	This assi ither, then it sh フヘ4	gnment should ould be signed	prefe before	rably be sign e at least two	ed before: (a) a Nota witnesses who also	ary Public if w sign here: ness	100 SL	810c	uh	
Di	<u>50</u> 1	- 2010m	WY	707 07	- "		1. N	erzh.	<u> </u>	
D	ate <u>ZO</u> Ł	<u>h Sep</u>	<u>re</u>	mber (ness <u>V</u>			PATENT	
								•		

REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0290